

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 739/2023

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Darsh Pareek
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

09/10/2023

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to remove the defects, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J