

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 502/2023
Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited

-----Appellant

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 739/2023
State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Appellants

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Ms. Dhriti Laddha Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Mr. Arnav Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rakshit Jain Mr. Yuvraj Samant

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

05/03/2025

Learned Advocate General would submit that paper book has been submitted and the defect(s) has been cured. Therefore, application (IA No.1/2023) filed in D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.739/2023 is not pressed.

Accordingly, the application (IA No.1/2023) is disposed of as not pressed.

Appeals are admitted for hearing.

List for final hearing.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

A copy of this order be placed on record of each connected file.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ