

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 502/2023

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10544/2012

Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 739/2023

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10544/2012

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General with Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv., Ms. Jaya P. Pathak, Adv., Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, Adv., Ms. Dhriti Laddha, Adv. & Mr. Tanay Goyal, Adv.,
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava. Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Ms. Alankrita Sharma. Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Sahu (for respondent No. 6-JDA in SAW No. 502/2023)

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

19/02/2026

Arguments heard and concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

Learned Advocate General may submit a brief note with the relevant judgments on which he intends to rely upon.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J
PUNEET KUMAR /136-137s

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ